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& ST | Department of
X2 ... Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary

Lawton Chiles
Governor

December 1, 1997

Mr. Khawar S. Qureshi

Neighborhood Cleaners & Supply, Inc.
1101 Blanding Boulevard, Suite 123
Orange Park, Florida 32065

Re: Facility No.: 0150051

Dear Mr. Qureshi:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on October 22, 1997.

Please note that in January of each year the Department will
be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of

the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office
Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510

Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program

compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,
TN
o
e YRR R AL DY B,
/e,y Dotty Diltz, Chief
;rf Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources
DD/ jw

cc: Mr. Rick Banks, Northeast District

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

KWwawsav S. Uve Sha.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Nf/\‘f\’b\\bo\f\'\bb& Q/QL:)\N\PY' S { S‘\PP% I'ch

3. Hazalddus Waste Generator ldentification Number:

4, Facility Location: ‘\o( — ‘5\»@\\/\0{\“9- W ) S\A_,C_ﬁ.- 122,

Street Address:

City: OmN\_ol Fa ri¢  County: Q_Qa\( Zip Code: 32 OGS\

" Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

K Caway QRuve i, Owney .

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address: \\ © {~ 135 wl M M}VY{ , QS\:\«Q'LB

Organization/Firm:

Street Address: .
Ciry: O.rb &Q @\’Y' ‘( . County: O QOLL( ( Zip Code: 3)\063"

8. Responsible Ofﬁcxal Telephone Number:

Telephone: G’\-() 272 ~ g?gLf Fax: (tedp—272 9\ ,

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

}1. Facility Comtact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIvED
, 0CT 2 2 1997

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of ajr

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile g Momtor’”g

OUTCOS




Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Daie Date Date Date Date Daie
Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control
Initially . |Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID [Purchased |[Instalied ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |[lnstalied
!
Example . #]  03-OCT-93 J2-NOV-93 2 08-DEC-9] #3 02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Drv-10-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser ! _|j-#AY-93 o/ -3,

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

Drver Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Rcclaimcr Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed
(c) No control devices are required to be installed
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: New store: Did not keep records: ]

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Be Existing small area source ) New small area source | |
Stvelk
@'.C' Existing large area source [ ] New large area source L1
»
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16
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4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant 10 section (5) of Part 1] of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser | )

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser

New larpe area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
1o Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the foliowing
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a tc:al-heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt /I
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all Jogs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requiremerﬁs of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak delectiqn inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

CLRRA

(f) Swart-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 0f 16
Effective: 6-23-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

] hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ et No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 1] of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afier reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of 1his general permii as set forth in Part 1] of 1his notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

%hﬁfl'— %&/g/ﬂ lC’\ &o\cl'?

Signﬂre Date
/

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMQIJE rm
. ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM § § g O
3 o
n N =

AIRS ID#0190051 o= .
KHAWAR S QURESHI £8 = <

KHAWAR QURESHI o= o
1101 BLANDING BLVD SUITE 123 »w g mul
ORANGE PARK FL 32065 g C)

Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ (/%Z(//L 1927 TO DeCerete— 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES No

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to /
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: ) /
Method used to demonstrate compliance: /

een in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has n

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve cy ce:

Method used to demonsZte compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: /C4 acoy’ @ 4 1S Zy Qﬂaozzu 2 /if égﬁ/

Name (Please Print) /81/ gnature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT :

i

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY |_|' RE-INSPECTION [ |
TIME IN: /2.50 TIME OUT:_/ : 40 | ARRS ID¥:_(2/9 005~ |

TYPE OF FACILITY:_DRY CLFANER

FACILITY NAME;_MVEIG HRORHoop CLEANERS -+ SufPLY DATE: 09 Ap- 2&

FACILITY LOCATION: | {01 RLANDING BLYD, 30TE 123
ORANVGE PaRg ,Ft. 33065
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: KWW AR QURESHT PHONE NUMBER:Y0H- 972~ 556%

w Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted: '

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESI:‘ NOI:‘

- DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 4/99 ~
4 (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: C WRISTOPWER . <cepil

lease Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE-é Zéfz P Z{ﬁ PHONE NUMBERc.Io Y- 4u¢- 4350 XI55

Page of . Revised 10/96




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W  COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O

RE-INSPECTION a

AIRSD#:O 19005~ | DATE:24 APR A¥  TIME IN: 12:5°0 TIME OUT: [.“/&(\

, )
FACILITY NAME: MEIGMHBORHooD CLEANERS + SUPPLY %% 1{2)
® e
FACILITY LOCATION: _/10/ BLCAVD, WG BLvd 50 TE 123 @%o% %
Z “Z %
ORANGE TFHRK , Fr. 32065 0z 5
% 2,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : K HAWAR  GQURESHI  PHONE: 904~ 274 - S5E%
%

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION I
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit A a
|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A

‘1. Existing small arca source g 2. New small arca source K

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large area source ' a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 galyr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/vr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification )QY ON OCan not determine

If no, please ch—cck the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was 2O _ gallons.

lof3 Revised §/11/97



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropniate boxcs)
1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay QN /@N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay anN @N/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? p\’ ON
4. Draining cantridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? ﬁﬁY ON ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? (Cp]Y ON ON/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . |

In Part I1-A: '

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part Vi

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropniate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the approprialc vent controls? 9y aN i
2. Equipped dny-to-dry machincs with a closed-loop vapor ventng system? Sy O~ OnA

3. Equippcd the condenser with a diverier valve so airflow will be dirccled away from the
condenser upon opening the door? BY ON ON/A

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? BNy ON

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? ?ZY ON ON/A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and aficr
venfying that the coolant had beecn compieicly charged? B@Y UN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay an.
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weeklyv? Oy ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay ON OxN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay N anNA I
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ay aN On/A
|
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diamicters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstream from anyv bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy GN ON/A
3. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow 10 the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay aN Owa
|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS |
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes) "
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? ¥y an
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and répair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; @Y ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaired w/in 2 davs
and parts installed w/in 5 davs of receipt? oy an anva
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direci reading insiruments) ay aN @Aw/A
3. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Yy N ’PN/A
6. Mainained stanup/shutdown/malfunction plan? Ay an
7. Maintained deviation reports? &Y ON OnvA
Problem corrected? Q;Y ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? - )Q;Y aN On/a

e —— e ———— e ——

Revised 8/11/97
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

—

inspection?

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitungs,

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instmmemau'on' (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)

Halogen leak detector

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair

By ON
BY  ON

couplings, and valves @Y ON ON/A Muck cookers F)Y ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating (GIY ON ON/A Stills fﬁy ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating @Y ON ON/A Exhaust dampers (IEEY ON ON/A
Pumps @]Y ON ON/A Diverter valves @y oN oNna
Solvent tanks and containers fﬁ]Y ON ONA Cartridge filter housings (ﬁY ON ONA
Water separators | }@Y ON ON/A

@
i
u
0
0

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrauons in a range of 0-500 ppm?  OY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy ON
d. Keptin aclean and secure area when not in use? Oy OGN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Oy aw~N

C HR\STOPHER L. SCoTr 24 AR 99.

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

I & 2 /a0

Date of Inspection

Inspc\.uo. s Slgnalurc

4of 5

- L4 N
Approximate Dare of Next Inspection -

Revised 8/11/97



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION: | U

F/uarm@%'”ﬁ EQ
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amsor: O 1900 5/ ,L\/G/ Revis=d 107107¢

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: N ET Gt 80 009 Lo Gmeref +SWPly pate. /7% é ,
FACILITY LOCATION: /0 /[ _Js{ #riplvp- 75 L \vg St/ 1E /23
ORANGE ALy (2t 32245

A - : .

Annual Reporting Period: é)&// / 1575 T0 6%’ / / 19 %
Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in comppliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covzred by this statement. YES Qxo

If NO, complets the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact pzriod of non<ompliance: from , 10

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

Mzthod used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ' 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliancs:

Methog usec to demonstrate compliancs:

As the resporsible official, I hereby certify, based on information cnd belief formed afler recsonoble inguiry, that the statemen!s
made in tris notification are true, accurcte and complete. Further, my arnual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, besed
upor rolling averages of purchese receip!s, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-lo dry facilities or 1,800 gallors per

year Jor transfer or combination facilities. M /
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: W M7 AL U1 RES)H 9\9“”"”\’ - L/// g %Z

Neme (Please Print) Signaturs Date

. *This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to uss this form.

Page /of /



TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [_| RE-INSPECTION [_|

mEN__ /) 20 mEout_// LS Y ars#:_2/ gS/
TYPE OF FACILITY: IRY C/( (:/M/c’g(
IFACILITY NAME: A/ C7 672800 4400  C-CEAVERS 7 5/ /LY paTE: 7//// iz
FAC]I,ITY LOCATION: Y 13 LANGIY, Bl\sp S, E )2 2
OA_AMCAE AR S~ L 32048
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 4 A/ AWAA __ JUAES/F/ -~ PHONE NUMBER( ?/J Y) 272-532F

\IX'\ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
™ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.). .

E] Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
_ discrepancies were noted: . _

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM F OLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certificd and submitted to the inspector. Yﬁgzj No_]

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Wl / 280D
(Approxi
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: / : I
)z (Pleasgﬁﬁt) ( Q/g ¥ 7o 7 D/ﬁ

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: F R HBLiyplE 2 7 PHONE NUMBER: X/ -2 S

page | of | Revised 10/96




v e

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEAI\ E;}S C\@/
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT o &/3 L
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST, % 7

4 {//g & 9

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )2( COMPLAINT)%? VER
Y o
RE-INSPECTION 0 %, %,
S %y

amso#: () /9005 [ pate: 4///4/f{ TiEN: A/ 32 tove ou: //SD

FACILITY NAME: _ N/ETCH BOR 1000 CLnCra | + SulPty

FACILITY LOCATION: _//0] 4L Ariytits ALV Y  Sus/7E /23
OlAves Pty FL 5206

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : A7 Wit Qb/ﬂc—'{/ﬁ PHONE: (fﬂ?} 2725564

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) ,
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ' O
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit O

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicatcd on notification form that it is: O No notification form ,
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A
1. Existing small arca sourcc a 2. New small arca source }(
dry-lo-dry only, X < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
wransfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, X < 140 gal/vt both types, x <140 galivr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/9])
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/vt dry-to-dny only, 140 <x £ 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galiyr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) : (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ﬁ’ aN OCan not determinc
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
Q facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was 3 5] gallons.

1of3 Revised 8/11/97



ﬁART 1Il: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropniatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchlorocthylene in tightly scaled and impenious containers? - ay
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? \%
4, Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? “&}/

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsarber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? _ \SQ’

an Ehi"

A
oN 'QN/A
oN

ON OnNva

ON ON/A

hPART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

-

In Part 11-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls arc required. Procecd to Part V.

(complete A below).

installed prior to September 22, 1993

{complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? &Y
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \51\’

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? 4 \%Y

4. Mcasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? \?Y

5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust tcmperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F? %’

6. Conducted all tcmperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ES\Y

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
. condenser or a carbon adsorber (complcte A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ON

ON ON/A

ON ON/A

OnN

aN 0ON/A

aN

20f5 Revised 8/11/97



. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

. Mcasured and rccorded the exhaust tempcerature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, rcclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenscr
inlet and oudct weekly? ay ON ON/A
1s the temperature diferential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy ON ON/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weckly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is veating to the adsorber, :
if machines arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? ay OaN ON/A
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at lcast 2 duct diamcters upstrcam from any bend, contraction, _
or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlct? : Oy ON OnN/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual J
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at all imes? Oy ON OnN/a !
‘ “PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxcs)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? % aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? q N
3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ;XQ N ON/A
b. documecntation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts instalied w/in 3 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A
4. Maintained calibration daa? ge- applicable direct reading instruments) ay aN N/A
5. Mainwincd exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON ON/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? \QY aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy ON @N/A
Problem corrected? ay ON &lN/A
Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? aN ON/A
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BPART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log?

(V%)

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fitings,

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Usc of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)?

c. Inspected for lcaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kept in a clean and sccure area when not in use?

¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calonmetric ordy)?

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smali sources, bi-weekly) Jeak dctchion\and repair

By on
\a\y ax

couplings, and valves \i’ ON ON/A Muck cookers EQ’ ON ON/A

Door gaskets and seating T{Y ON ON/A Sulls ‘RY aON aOn/a
Filter gaskets and seating \QY aON ON/A Exhaust dampers QY aON ON/A
Pumps Q\' ON ON/A Diverter valves Y ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers EY ON OnN/a Cartridge filter housings RY N ON/A
Walter scparators b\\’ ON ON/A

58,5 2 o

Z

VA

Oy ON

ay ON
Oy ON
Oy ON
ay QN

/ﬂ/ S vgrez 4/ 19 /%%

If: spector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection

g ] 2090

/ 1n5p;et/s ngna(urc Appro.\’irﬁalc Date of Next Inspection
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS £ 5%
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT W
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL )( COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

awrsos: (0} 9005/ pare: L/A 7/0/ mvem: /- % O v our: 200

FACILITY-NAME: N&E G109 #1701 (LLEATMELS

FACILITY LocaTiON: __ /1 O] _ p cAmo/ne Alvy 57 123
ORANGE  PARLK e 22065

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : S/773/AR _§ i REs H7 PHONE: ( Goty) 292-558

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:

| PART I: NOTIFICATION i
(check appropriate box) S
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup |
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a
| PART II: CLASSIFICATION ‘ 1

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: ' O No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

‘1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

“both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification XY ON {Can not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
| facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was __ § ¢ _gallons.

1of5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS )

Is the responsible official of the dry cleanmg facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

L. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? N aN anN/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? \GK OUN ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? \KY QN
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at :
least 24 hours prior to disposal? - \QQ( UN ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? \Y QN ON/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below). : e

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 :

If classification 4.has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? - Bx QN
D

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? -

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? \QY ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? \T( N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? w aN QN/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \%Y anN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

I. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ay OGN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Ay ON ON/A
Is the temperéture differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Oy OGN ON/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy ON OnN/A

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? ' Qy anN ANA

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Qy ON ON/A

5. Equipped\ffa'hsfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Gy ON ONA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Qy ON ON/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I, Maintained receipts for perc purchased? Y ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? Y ON
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

ON QON/A

<

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? Y ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (or applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON "&Q/A

5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? _ Oy ON ONA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ay ON

7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON OnNA

Problem corrected? ) aQy aN AN/A

8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ay anN ON/A
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IrPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

Fred A %/@L

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

>

Insgfector’s Signature

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? Y UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? \% ON
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves \QY aN anN/A , Muck cookers YIY ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating \RY aN anN/A Stills EQ( ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating YIY aN anN/A Exhaust dampers ’RY ON anN/A
Pumps KQ( anN OnN/A Diverter valves ‘KY aN aN/A
Solvent tanks and containers \KY ON Ow/A Cartridge filter housings RY ON ON/A
Water separators \iY aN ON/A |
4. Which method of detection is used by the r sponsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) R
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) - \g
Odor (noticeable perc odor) \Q‘
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: \DN(JA
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Qy AN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inépected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Oy AN
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? - QY ON
e. Verifted for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Yoot

Date of Inspection

Vird Sz 2

Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL w\ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION |_|

™MEN___ /. O TIME OUT: 7'0/) AIRS ID¥: U(/&/?WS'/'

TYPE OF FaCILITY: ()Y CCL{”NZ:/Q L
|FAcITY NaME: N & //e//Jr/»’)ﬂ/LH/Q(?A CU@W(JLS patE. ¥/27/00

FACILITY LOCATION: 1/ 0] ACANDING BLND  STE /23
| OLbdnct PRLC  —C  »2p65

RESPONSIBLE OFFI'(":IAL: Kldbpwpd  YURES T PHONE I\UMBE{ @ o) 27)2- 550Gy

R, Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
. discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NO|:|

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: PR L 200/

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: F// =7 ﬁp L \//4%,6 2

_ RS V7,
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: _ PHONE NUMBER: X~ 25Y

of / . Revised 10/96



amsmy . O 19005/ . " Revised 10/10/96
%@/ DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /N E16H 308 ][40y - ([ Loy 72§ DATE: </ 2/
FACILITY LOCATION: _ [0/ — /2> S CAPOr Al Bl

' Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Annual Reporting Period: /F7E L 1999 1O _ /AR 2000 19

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. '&'{’ES dxo

If NO,; complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to__

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the stalements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 ga-’lons per year for dry-to dry faci ht/es or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: __ A7+Aw AR _QUAESHT A % ‘//}7/00

Name (Please Print) - / Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsnblc official to use this form. _
Page z -of [ .



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

_ (5 200 s 14S .
Amsm#;@ﬁ_%g_ DATE: WE m:é%mm: OUT: Q(Q

FACILITY NAME: YREM £ R { EANERS
FACILITY LOCATION: AWh-o LoD BLyvD
| OrANGE \HRK, 7. 32065
RESPONSIBLE OFFICAL . O2-Br) Print) P vrone: Jpl-292 - 005

CONTACT NAME: . PHONE:

|PART I NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box) .
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

O

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form
(check appropriate box) Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum

* 9/
| 2. New small arca source

1. Existing small arca source

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/vr dry-10-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr transfer only, x < 200 gal/vr
both types, x < 140 galir both types, x < 140 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) - (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source - - a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or afier 12/9/91)
S. This is a correct facility classification #{)’ ON QCan not determine
If no, please check the appropniate classification:
a facility qualified for a gencral permil as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was & gallons.
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|PART 11l: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ]

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriatc boxcs)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly scaled and impervious-containers? ay ON %/A

2. Examining the containers for lcakage? oy ON &na

3. Closing and sccuring machinc doors except during loading/unloading”? }Q\Y ON

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at _
lcast 24 hours prior to disposal? %_Y ON ON/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and sicam pfcssmc for carbon adsorber ' |
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON ﬁN/A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior 1o September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a réfrigcr;itcd condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? K\" 0N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machincs with a closcd-loop vapor venting svstem? /%‘Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? / ON ON/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? MY aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? ay DN)&.WA

6. Conducted all temperature nmonitoring after an appropriatc cooldown period and after
verifving that the coolant had been completely charged? )8:( aN

———— — — — P — ——
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing Jarge or new large area source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? 0y ON
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weckly? Oy ON ON/A
1s the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ' Oy ON ONA

Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drving cvcle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines arc equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy N awN/a

L

Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, contraction
or cxpansion; 1s at lcast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bcnd contraction,

>

or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? . ay ON ONA
5. Equipped transfer machines (drvers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ,

condenser coils? Uy ON ONA
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ONA

“PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchased? M" ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? % aN
3. Maintained leak detcction inspection and repair reporis for the following:
a. documcntation of leaks rcpaired w/in 24 hrs? or; ay DN/@Q/A
b. documecniation of parts ordercd to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 davs
and pars installed w/in 5 dayvs of reccipt? oy N ;QN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? gor appiicabie direct reading insiruments) ay ON )@\‘/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct menitoring data on perc concentrations? gy ON m/
6. Maintained stanup/shutdown/inalfunction plan? X@ aN
7. Mainained deviation reports? ay anN m//\
Problem corrected? ay ON ;&Q‘/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicablc? ay DN%/A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS : |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? SQ aN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? M ON

3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves ﬂ’ ON ON/A Muck cookers )B(Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating ¥y ON ON/A Stills Ky ON ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating oYy aON ON/A Exhaust dampers ﬂY ON ON/A
Pumps My O~ ON/A Diverter valves Iy ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers Eb’\ ON ONA Cartridge filter housings /g\’ ON ON/A
Water separators FY ON ON/A '
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condcnsed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁf\
Physical detecuon (airflow felt through gaskets) o
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ' L
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector ‘ _ ' ‘- a
 If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment: . @N/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm?  OY ‘ON -
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afier each use
(PID/FID only)? ay ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weckly basis? ay ON
d. Keptin a clean and sccurc area when not in use? ay ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate sémplcs (calorimetric only)? Oy OGN

B oo JSAnKS b /500

Inspector’s Name (Please Pri nty Date of Inspection

6 =2/

v ‘Inspcctor"s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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ARSID#: - &) 9005 " Revised 10/10/96

| ,f@/(y DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: [ REMZR _ (cEaNERS paTE:(2/ | )IOO
FACILITY LOCATION: __ 70 = ¢ SLANDIN G [SEVD ‘
(Orhafbse “Hpk 2 36

' Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Annual Reporting Period: /Q ? LI/ 19ﬁ TO /4’ e/ . 2&99@

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. S YES Ono

CIf NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from ] 10

Method used to demonstrate compliance: A . Pl

: O

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance dﬁ;rggg meffeporﬁggf" period stated above:

5 S < ==
Sy - &
v = T‘D
. . . o Z L -\
Exact period of non-compliance: from __to 2% =& ©
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: 3
()

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the fesponsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per r Sfor dry~to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. :
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cg/eru j : 2 A § ['Q é/i/?,.}vz)
, . ’ " Dite

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: _  ANNUAL [X] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION ||
TIME IN: § 45 _TIME OUT: 70/0 4 AIRSID#‘:‘ 90082 |
TYPE OF FACILITY: Dey (rine? : A
FACILITY NAME: FreM 1R ALEANERS DATE:_(- /5 —00

|racwiryocation. G- SLAMDE- BLVD
B | ORBNEE PARK , FZ 3265
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: SN [P/ PHONE NUMBER: ?01/ - 2MW-0)OS

g Based on the results of the compliance requircments evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
: . discrepancies were noted: .

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM F OLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. ‘ YESD NOD

-

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: [0' -0
(Approximate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:_. Pr/{A{ BWZA’ S
: lease Print) . :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: PHONE NUMBER: 404/~ t/{S-43/0
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

459573 WARLE 206
Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number is located on the mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $75.00 _ 7,
s .
=% )
FLAIR AEéT COBE 372 50013755010000
Do NOT Remove Label BENIFITEING OBJECT DE 002000
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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush : 2600 Blair Stone Road David B. Struhs
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ’ Secretary

Governor

TO: Holder of Title V Air General Permit

Our records indicate that, as the owner or operator of an eligible facility, you have claimed entitlement
to the use of a Title V Air General Permit under Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

For your facility to maintain its eligibility for the Title V Air General Permit, Rule 62-213.300(3)(b),
F.A.C. states "...the owner or operator of the facility must, upon written notice from the Department,
submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.00. This fee is due and payable

between January 15 and March 1 of each year for which the facility is in operation and subject to the
requirements of this rule and the general permit." This invoice constitutes the Department's written

notice, as required under the general permit rule.

Please make your check or money order payable to the Department of Environmental Protection and
staple it to the detachable portion of this invoice below. To maintain your facility's eligibility for the
general permit, the fee must be received by the Department not later than March 1. Your check and

the detachable portion of this invoice below should be mailed to:

Title V Air General Permits
Receipts
Post Office Box 3070
Tallahassee, FL 32315-3070

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING
4p6415 HARZ4 103

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money o';der. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
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KHAWAR QURESHI FOR GOVERNMIENT USE O\J‘th
1101 BLANDING BLVD SUITE 123 : Org.: 37550101;000 EO: Al U
ORANGE PARK FL Fund: 20-2-03500!

32065 Obj.: 002273
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

8 Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete _ 1 A’ Received b%vease Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. ’ FA@ 'L, @uﬂc‘s Y

B Print your name and address on the reverse ;
so that we can return the card to you. C. Signature : Oa
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, X ; Z\ g ’ gent
or on the front if space permits. - M v }'Z%‘/ O Addressee
D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [0 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: 0O No

1. Article Addressed to:

C AIRS ID#0190051
NEIGHBORHOOD CLEANERS & SUPPLY INC
KHAWAR QURESHI
1101 BLANDING BLVD SUITE 123

ORANGE, PARK FL 3 ;"VE Type
32065 ! Certified Mail [0 Express Mail |
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O C.O.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from servioesia™-*

?00L 0320 0001 797 53'-&];

PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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US Postal Service . .
Receipt for Certified Mail

AIRS ID 0190051
KHAWAR S QURESHI
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ORANGE PARK FL 32065

Postage $
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permit,
aWrite "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
aThe Retun Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee.
3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number
AIRS ID 0190051 4b. Service Type y

KHAWAR S QURESHI . .
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1101 BLANDING BLVD SUITE 123 O Express Mail P\}\"\f‘.’\ 32 L \{1sure¢
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X foroe n

PS Form 381, December 1994 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.
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